

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 08-1131 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/14/2008 In control: Board Of Supervisors

Title: Child Support Services Department recommending Director be authorized to sign Agreement 20-0202

-10 with the California Department of Child Support Services in the amount of \$200,574 for the term September 1, 2008 through August 31, 2010, for an inter-jurisdictional employee exchange in support

of the Child Support Program and the California Child Support Automation (CCSAS).

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Reimbursement by the State of California

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Agreement 20-0202-10, 2. 2008\_0723\_IEE EXHIBITS(rev.)-Harms, 3. Blue Route Sheet harms.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/5/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Child Support Services Department recommending Director be authorized to sign Agreement 20-0202-10 with the California Department of Child Support Services in the amount of \$200,574 for the term September 1, 2008 through August 31, 2010, for an inter-jurisdictional employee exchange in support of the Child Support Program and the California Child Support Automation (CCSAS). **RECOMMENDED ACTION**: Approve.

FUNDING: Reimbursement by the State of California

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost	(total contract period)	\$200,574
Funding		
Budgeted	\$200,574	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$200,574	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Contract provides State funding in the amount of \$200,574 and has been included in the Department's FY2008-2009 budget and will be included with the Department's Proposed Budget for FY 2009-10 and FY 2010-11. There is no impact on Net County Cost.

File #: 08-1131, Version: 1

Background: This inter-jurisdictional employee exchange agreement is executed between the California Department of Child Support Services and El Dorado County, Department of Child Support Services. The purpose of this inter-jurisdictional employee exchange is to obtain county child support services expertise in support of the Child Support Program and the California Child Support Automation System (CCSAS) Project, pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code Section 10082, subdivision (i). The terms of the attached contract provide for one County Child Support Supervisor to be loaned to the State Department of Child Support Services for the period September 1, 2008 through August 31, 2010.

Reason for the Recommendation: Human Resources, County Counsel, and Risk Management have all concurred that this arrangement is beneficial both to their employee involved and the Department. The employee will gain and provide valuable experience at the State level. The Department will benefit from a stronger connection at the State level of Child Support.

Action to be taken following Board Approval: Department Head to sign contract with the State Department of Child Support Services and distribute contract to the State for execution.

Contact: Miguel Delgado x 4831